CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS 6116 BROADWAY SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78209 210-822-3331 FAX 210-822-8197



PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Take notice that a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Alamo Heights, Texas will be held on Monday, the 24th day of June, 2019, in the Council Chambers, at 6116 Broadway, San Antonio, Texas at **5:30 p.m**. to consider and act upon any lawful subjects which may come before it.

- 1. Approval of Minutes of June 10, 2019 Council Meeting
- 2. Announcements **Powerpoint Presentation**
 - a. 50th Annual Fourth of July Parade Marian Mendoza
 - b. Cancellation of July 22nd City Council Meeting Jennifer Reyna
- 3. Citizens to be heard concerning items not listed on the agenda

Items for Individual Consideration

- Presentation of parking options for discussion and possible action regarding high school student parking on residential neighborhood streets – Rick Pruitt, Police Chief - Powerpoint Presentation
- An Ordinance approving a contract with Texas Materials Inc. for the 2019 street maintenance program and authorizing the City Manager to execute a contract for such work – Pat Sullivan, Public Works Director - Powerpoint Presentation
- 6. An Ordinance to approve a Mutual Aid agreement between City of Alamo Heights Fire/EMS and United Medevac Solutions, Inc. to provide stand-by assistance to one another in the event of a depletion of resources John Massey, Deputy Fire Chief Powerpoint Presentation

NOTICE

The City Council reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time to discuss any of the matters listed on the agenda as authorized by the TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE §551.071, (Consultation with Attorney), §551.072, (Deliberations about Real Property), §551.074, (Personnel Matters), §551.076, Deliberations about Security Devices or any other exception authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.